__________________________________________________________________________________
© Chr. Renz MR 1/21
POWER2CAR RIM + RFID
Translation of the original operating instructions
Impressum
Chr. Renz GmbH
Rechbergstraße 44
73540 Heubach

Product designation: Charging station for electric vehicles
Trade name: POWER2CAR
Model designation: POWER2CAR RIM
Serial number: ab 4798001030.100001
Model designation: POWER2CAR RIM | RFID
Serial number: ab 4798001031.100001
Conforms to the provisions of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU - including its amendments in force
at the time of the declaration.
The following harmonised standards were applied:
DIN EN IEC 61851-1:2019-12
DIN EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019-11
DIN EN 61000-6-3:2011-09
The protection targets of the following further EU directives were complied with:
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
Place: Heubach
Date: 14.10.21
_______________________________
(Signature) executive Director
__________________________________________________________________________________
© Chr. Renz MR 19/21
9. Appendix Manufacturer's Warranty
The manufacturer grants the customer the manufacturer's warranty prescribed by law.
The warranty period begins when the charging station is put into operation, but no later than 3 months
after dispatch by the manufacturer or dealer to the end customer.
Warranty claims can only be made if all the information and notes described in this manual are obser-
ved, e.g. chapter.
 Safety and security
 Installation
 Maintenance
 Technical documentation
An exclusion of liability applies to wearing parts. Wearing parts are the charging cable and the type 2
charging plug.
The warranty refers to the proper functioning of the charging station.
__________________________________________________________________________________
© Chr. Renz MR 20/21
10.Appendix Service
10.1 Information, help and questions about the product
Current information on the product is provided on the „power2car.de“ website.
11.Appendix Accessories
11.1 Stand
With the stand, the POWER2CAR RIM charging station can be fixed directly to the floor. A stable
surface must be available for this.
The position of the base in relation to the vehicle must be selected so that no extension cable is requi-
red for charging the vehicle.
Minimum requirement for a foundation:
Dimensions: 40 x 40 x 80 cm
Concrete quality min.: C20/25
__________________________________________________________________________________
© Chr. Renz MR 21/21
12.Options
The charging station can be equipped with this option.
12.1 RFID reader
Charging is only enabled after a taught-in RFID transponder has been presented in front of the RFID
reader.